2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Aeronavtika - Konektorji, optiļni, pravokotni, s stojalom in ploġļo, veļkontaktni, s
premerom kapice 1,25, s snemljivo centrirno puġo - 002. del: Seznam standardov
za proizvod
Luft- und Raumfahrt - Optischer Rechtecksteckverbinder, Gehäuse, Einschub,
Steckverbinder, Multipin, Ferrulendurchmesser 1,25 mm, demontierbarer
Zentrierhülsenhalter - Teil 002: Übersicht über die Einzelnormen
Série aérospatiale - Connecteurs, optiques, rectangulaires, à contacts mutiples,

EN 4640-002:2009 (E)
5
4 Product type and codification
See Table 1.
Table 1 — Product type and codification
Connector
type
Shell
size
Arrangement
Standard
Optical contact
Type Code Cable (B)
EN 4641-100
Cable (A)
EN 4641-101
Cable (C)
EN 4641-102
Plug
2 or 3 20F12Q8 F20
EN 4640-003
EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
2 or 3 36F36 F36 EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
2 or 3 17F12Q2 F17 EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
1 12F12 F12 EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
Receptacle
2 or 3 20F12Q8 F20
EN 4640-004
EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
2 or 3 36F36 F36 EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
2 or 3 17F12Q2 F17 EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
1 12F12 F12 EN 4639-101 EN 4639-003 EN 4639-102
All Sleeve
holder F00 N.A. N.A. N.A.
5 Operating conditions
5.1 Climatic conditions
Operating temperatures:
 Depending of the cable.
Corrosion and fluid resistance:
 Salt mist: 48 h;
 Fluid resistance: EN 4640-001.
5.2 Mechanical conditions
Mechanical endurance: see ARINC Specification 600.
SIST EN 4640-002:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 4640-002:2009
5385ee03afb7/sist-en-4640-002-2009
EN 4640-002:2009 (E)
6
6 Permissible cables
The sealing performance of these connectors is achieved with cables of outside jacket dimensions given in
Table 2.
Table 2
Cable designation Fiber Outer diameter cable EN Designation cable
A 62,5 µm/125 µm 0,9 mm EN 4641-101
B 62,5 µm/125 µm 1,8 mm (tight structure) EN 4641-100
C 62,5 µm/125 µm 1,8 mm (semi loose
structure) EN 4641-102
D 9 µm/125 µm xxx xxx
E 50 µm/125 µm xx xx
7 Material of the alignment sleeves
See Table 3.
Table 1
Sleeve material code Recommendation Material of the sleeves
01
Singlemode silica fibre
Multimode silica fibre
50 µm/125 µm, 62,5 µm/125 µm,
100 µm/140 µm
Zirconia ceramic or similar
8 Contact arrangements
Male insert is specified in EN 4640-003.
Sub assembly female insert in composed by one female module and one removable sleeve holder specified in
EN 4640-004.
See Figures 1 to 4.
SIST EN 4640-002:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 4640-002:2009
5385ee03afb7/sist-en-4640-002-2009